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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Lleida                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.828809 0.109589 2.821702 100000 282.17021 99748.753 8033732.1 80.337321 

         1 0.219733 0.290626 0.878385 99717.83 87.590649 398622.78 7933983.4 79.564341 

         5 0.168617 0.524932 0.842748 99630.239 83.963181 497951.75 7535360.6 75.633268 

         10 0.187144 0.806651 0.935549 99546.276 93.130438 497641.35 7037408.8 70.694848 

         15 0.195529 0.669707 0.977328 99453.146 97.198357 497105.21 6539767.5 65.757271 

         20 0.373457 0.315339 1.864901 99355.947 185.28895 496145.43 6042662.3 60.818325 

         25 0.406517 0.584238 2.03087 99170.658 201.40267 495434.61 5546516.8 55.929011 

         30 0.434934 0.534074 2.172467 98969.256 215.00742 494345.39 5051082.2 51.036882 

         35 0.747515 0.496724 3.730556 98754.248 368.40828 492844.18 4556736.8 46.142186 

         40 1.531261 0.589632 7.632327 98385.84 750.91289 490388.44 4063892.7 41.305666 

         45 1.983063 0.464493 9.862947 97634.927 962.96812 485596.26 3573504.2 36.600675 

         50 3.666424 0.588656 18.194917 96671.959 1758.9383 479742.15 3087908 31.942127 

         55 5.72921 0.533776 28.268508 94913.021 2683.0495 468310.59 2608165.8 27.479536 

         60 10.272218 0.570778 50.253242 92229.971 4634.855 451202.94 2139855.2 23.2013 

         65 14.576414 0.538702 70.511448 87595.116 6176.4585 423729.64 1688652.3 19.277927 

         70 21.515738 0.583561 102.96583 81418.658 8383.3396 389637.56 1264922.6 15.536029 

         75 34.789316 0.528202 160.75389 73035.318 11740.712 337480.39 875285.08 11.984408 

         80 61.631577 0.521804 268.57998 61294.606 16462.504 267111.52 537804.69 8.774095 

         85 118.35165 0.501778 457.01716 44832.102 20489.04 173120.02 270693.18 6.037932 

         90 207.29555 0.443118 657.16478 24343.062 15997.403 77171.958 97573.153 4.008253 

         95 376.16282 2.444528 1000 8345.659 8345.659 20401.195 20401.195 2.444528 

      
Females                 

         0 2.468161 0.152877 2.463011 100000 246.30112 99791.353 8561646.2 85.616462 

         1 0.119306 0.019178 0.477003 99753.699 47.582761 398828.11 8461854.9 84.82748 

         5 0 0 0 99706.116 0 498530.58 8063026.7 80.867925 

         10 0.19903 0.499178 0.994655 99706.116 99.173155 498282.24 7564496.2 75.867925 

         15 0 0 0 99606.943 0 498034.71 7066213.9 70.940978 

         20 0 0 0 99606.943 0 498034.71 6568179.2 65.940978 

         25 0.160606 0.872877 0.80295 99606.943 79.979367 497983.88 6070144.5 60.940978 

         30 0.191938 0.698082 0.959413 99526.964 95.487503 497490.67 5572160.6 55.986443 

         35 0.229611 0.792891 1.147782 99431.476 114.12562 497039.2 5074669.9 51.036856 

         40 0.860165 0.671607 4.294758 99317.35 426.54397 495886.38 4577630.8 46.090947 

         45 1.526759 0.595179 7.610278 98890.807 752.58649 492930.72 4081744.4 41.275266 

         50 1.783588 0.541668 8.881639 98138.22 871.62828 488693.62 3588813.7 36.56897 

         55 3.385618 0.541796 16.797798 97266.592 1633.8645 482589.74 3100120 31.872403 

         60 3.662125 0.639355 18.190503 95632.727 1739.6074 475026.73 2617530.3 27.370654 

         65 4.794659 0.4849 23.68087 93893.12 2223.4708 463739.04 2142503.6 22.818536 

         70 10.559096 0.549417 51.568725 91669.649 4727.2869 447698.06 1678764.5 18.313199 

         75 20.343395 0.512782 96.914072 86942.362 8425.9383 414185.46 1231066.5 14.15957 

         80 41.83375 0.542234 190.89086 78516.424 14988.068 358276.94 816880.99 10.403951 

         85 83.858079 0.532361 350.55485 63528.356 22270.173 265569.8 458604.05 7.218887 

         90 167.24613 0.479333 582.57769 41258.182 24036.096 143716.91 193034.24 4.67869 

         95 268.46088 2.86361 1000 17222.086 17222.086 49317.335 49317.335 2.86361 

 


